RG-AP680-L
Wi-Fi 6 Dual-Radio Access Point
Datasheet
RG-AP680-L  Wi-Fi 6 Dual-Radio
 Access Point Datasheet 01
The RG-AP680-L is an 802.11ax-compliant dual-radio
wireless access point (AP) provided by Ruijie Networks
for general education, small- and medium-sized

 Flexible authentication options, including  802.1X, MSCHAPv2 and voucher authentication
 Unified management of all series of Ruijie APs
08Ordering Information
Model Description
RG-AP680-L
Wi-Fi 6 dual-radio wireless access point
Compliance with IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n/ac and 802.11ax standards
Built-in omnidirectional antennas
Up to four spatial streams
Data rate of up to 2.976 Gbps
Fat/Fit/Cloud mode switchover
Electrical and optical uplink ports
IEEE 802.3af/at-compliant (PoE/PoE+) power supply and DC power supply (48
V/0.35 A)
WS6000 series
access controller
RG-WALL 1600 series firewall
RG-CS83 series PoE switch
RG-CS88 series
cores witch
VSU
Virtual Switching Unit (VSU)
UTP Fiber(MMF) WAN
RG-AP180 series
RG-AP800 series
RG-AP680 series
Smart Antenna
RG-AP680-L  Wi-Fi 6 Dual-Radio
 Access Point Datasheet 14
09Package Contents
Item Quantity
Mounting plate assembly 1